ADAIR COUNTY Annual Website Access Agreement

The Adair County GIS website provides real estate information from the convenience of a personal computer 24-hours a day. Access is allowed by user name and password. There is a fee for "advance search access", which covers the expense to provide the information in this format.

Annual Fee

\$300.00

	1 5 persons	Ψ500.00	Ψ23.00
	6-10 persons	\$450.00	\$25.00
	11-199 persons		\$25.00
Month to month computer	h contracts are avai	lable starting at \$40.00 per month	plus \$25.00 for 1
		the website, please fill out this for s payable to "Adair County." Eve	
Number of Use	rs:	Please submit additional na	mes via email.
Company Nam	e:		
Contact Person	:		
Mailing Address	ss:		
City, State, Zip	:		
Phone Number	:	Fax Number:	
E-mail Address	::		
Signature/Title		 Date	

Access will be granted to you when payment is received along with a list of users. Adair County Assessor must receive payment **PRIOR** to the renewal date to avoid interruption of services. A \$25 fee will be accessed for any reconnections due to late payments.

660-665-4423

106 West Washington

Fee Schedule: Number of Users

1-5 persons

Kirksville, MO 63501

Setup Fee

\$25.00

dwaybill@adaircomo.com

For renewal purposes, a new Agreement will be mailed to Customer one month prior to the termination of this Agreement making uninterrupted service possible if the Agreement is signed and received by the renewal date, along with the appropriate fee, at the County Assessor's Office. If the new Agreement and payment are received after the renewal date and service has been discontinued, County shall have the right to charge a setup fee in order to re-establish service.

Adair County reserves the right to change the terms of the Agreement, including but not limited to the right to immediately terminate this agreement for any reason in the County's sole discretion, upon notice to Customer.

Customer shall not access any other Adair County database that is not authorized by this Agreement. Adair County reserves the right to immediately revoke access if Adair County believes that any unauthorized access has occurred. Adair County may revoke the access for as long as it deems necessary to compile an investigation of the unauthorized access.

Customer shall not, in whole or in part, sell, assign, sublease, extend, lend, borrow or in any way transfer customer's password(s) to another party.

Customer agrees to hold harmless and indemnify Adair County and it's officials, officers, employees and volunteers for any claims or actions resulting from any inaccuracies in the data provided. Customer's sole remedy against Adair County and it's officials, officers, employees and volunteers for any claims or actions resulting from any inaccuracies shall be the right to terminate this Agreement.

Customer agrees not to reproduce, in any form, any licensed or copyrighted material without the proper authorization from County.

Disclaimer: Every attempt has been made to ensure that the information contained on the website is valid at the time of publication. Adair County reserves the right to make additions, changes, or corrections at any time and without notice. Additionally, Adair County disclaims any and all liability for damages incurred directly or indirectly as a result of errors, omissions or discrepancies and is not responsible for misuse or misinterpretations. Date is updated periodically. For the most current information contact the appropriate county department. Adair County is not responsible for website downtime.

CUSTOMER:		
Date	Signature	
	Print Name:	
	Title:	
	Company:	